e TS st

—

L T -
g W NN = O

N DN NN NN e e e
O O s W N = O W O ON O

27
28

GUILD, RUSSELL
GALLAGHER & FULLER
LIMITED
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
100 WEST LIBERTY STREET

SUITE 800
P. 0, BOX 2838

RENO, NEVADA 89505
(775) 786-2366

O 00 ~N O v & W N

e [ C

Il GARY M. FULLER, ESQ.

’ e 88 e

| Nevada Bar No. 000125 Bobe 1)
GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER

| & FULLER, LTD. C00pE -5 P 2 b
100 W. Liberty St., Ste. 800 " SLERR
P.O. Box 2838 o TGURT

- Reno, NV 89505 o .
(775) 786-2366 Y ZS ERICY

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF RENO TOWNSHIP
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA

BILL PEARCE MOTORS, INC., a
Nevada corporation, dba BILL
PEARCE COURTESY HONDA, Case No. RJC2000-004708.

Plaintiff, Dept. No. = 4
VS.

RICHARD C. RIDLEY and DOES I
through X, inclusive,

Defendant.
/

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

This cause having been considered by the Court on plaintiff's Application for.Judgment by
Default and Application for Attorney's Fees; the Affidavit of Gary M. Fuller and the Clerk of the
Court having entered default in favor of plaintiff and aéainst defendant Richard C. Ridley on
November 2‘8, 2000, for his failure to plead or otherwise defend within the time allowed by law,
therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that plaintiff has judgment against the |
defendant in this action for the sum of Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00), plus
accrued interest thereon from August 1, 2000 through November 28, 2000, in the amount of
$188.80, and interest thereafter at the contract account rate of 11.50% per annum, which is a daily

rate of $1.60, until paid. together with damages pursuant to N.R.S. 41.620 for said dishonored

0505182  BKI200P63187




—

YW 0 N O o AW N

T T T L o S = R '}
N A w NN = O

(3 I O N A A AC T . T e T ol S
A .o W N2 O W N O

27
28

GuiLb, RUSSELL
GALLAGHER & FULLER

LiMITED
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

100 WEST LIBERTY STREET -

SUITE 800
P.O. BOX 2838

RENO, NEVADA 89505
(775) 786.2366

checks in the amount of $1,000.00, together with attorney's fees in the amount of $4{/2-~_ and

. Ly O
costs incurred in the sum of $ /2 o 2 — e

DATED this édf day of __ e ecandmr2000.

Presented by:
GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER
& FULLER, LTD.

BY:

Gary M. FJ%;, Esq.
Attorneys foNPlaintiff

BX1200PG3188

-

COURT JUDGE

o Q}\}

! $triey corify ihat thiz 8 2 odDY O & s PREE
PRIV SN .4!5-.1.,,; v W he 3o o »
1

F} Y3 # R
. ; B Fabaha R TR S TR
e Bl e T AFRm OOV I B WAV
Oitoingt and that sach 7 OF IR QUEY IS SN
- R (. 2 P |
: o & i P B TP T IR TR LY S T if)l LYW SR
el nponet ooy OF NG DOITISPONGNGE LA

Lona deppeon, Clerk, Heno Juaiice Louit

oy /4 s o il g ull

Deputy Clerk of the Douit

REQUESTED BY

Sy N FQJ{{‘—— 657

~ INOFFICIAL REC
DOUGLAS Cn . ND%%SDQF

Z000OEC 18 AH10: 22

LINDA SLATER
" RECORDER

(o)

5.8 pan kS vepury




